KSÜ Tarım ve Doğa Derg 27 (Ek Sayı 2), 351-360, 2024
KSU J. Agric Nat  27 (Suppl 2), 351-360, 2024
Preliminary Insights into the Phylogeny of Colchicum Species
Ezgi ÇABUK ŞAHİN
Department of Biology, Faculty of Science, Marmara University, 34722, Istanbul, Türkiye
: ezgi.sahin@marmara.edu.tr

(NCBI). This tool assesses nucleotide/protein
sequences by comparing them to sequence databases,
No Species Genotype Code Season
1
C. balansae Planchon
C4803A
Autumn 2 C4810
3 C4821
4
C. baytopiorum C.D. Brickell
C0730
Late-autumn 5 C0740
6 C0748
7
C. macrophyllum B.L. Burtt
C4819
Autumn 8 C4822
9 C4823
10
C. bivonae Guss.
C0605
Autumn 11 C1412
12 C1703
13
C. boissieri Orph.
C0749
Autumn 14 C0751
15 C3503
16
C. cilicicum (Boiss.) Dammer
C3304
Autumn 17 C5103
18 C5104
19
C. polyphyllum Boiss. & Heldr.
C2710
Autumn 20 C3108
21 C3308
22
C. serpentinum Woron. ex Miscz.
C0101
Winter 23 C4227
24 C4601
25
C. speciosum Steven
C2802
Autumn 26 C3701
27 C5301
28
C. stevenii Kunth
C0733
Late-autumn 29 C0735
30 C0765
31
C. burttii Meikle
C2003
Winter 32 C4801
33 C4814
KSÜ Tarım ve Doğa Derg 27 (Ek Sayı 2), 351-360, 2024
KSU J. Agric Nat  27 (Suppl 2), 351-360, 2024
Araştırma Makalesi
Research Article